BBO Username

jes1941jes
esmnbigpon
carol2007
craigy52
supervan
eebs
lexvan
valfb
gkatrk
aaron_1
gitte
sunrene2
jillyrabz
trish16
shai007
jofihr
davidcandy
kamari3
throberts4
lvsrn
stacey31
glensa
merl66
tarkal
deebee2
gillio
fatcat4399
twec
sheilafran
tan 18
bkassel
dove |
peter3202
robsu
del20
mach1955
abelnita
daggie boo

The Links Bridge Club

July Monthly Averages

Minimum 10 events

Full Name

John Stretton
Susie Stock
Carol Stanton
Craig Gower
Vanessa Armstrong
Neville Eber
Lex van Vught
Val Bloom

Etka Turk

Aaron Seinker
Ghita Sandler
Irene Sundelson
Jill Rabie

Trish McLean
Sharon lzerel
Joan Fihrer
David Suzman
Howard Strauss
Helene Roberts
Lotte Sorensen
Merle Bracher
Glen Holman
Merle Modlin
Sam Trocki
Diana Balkin
Gill Blumberg
David Beinart
Tom Collinge
Sheila Francis
Tanya Rawson
Beverley Kassel
Lauren Dove
Peter Ward

Rob Sulcas
Delys Shepard
Machelle Shapiro
Nita Abel
Neville Hammerschlag

Sessions Average %

11
11
12
11
13
20
10
22
10
10
18
27
10
12
19
29
37
11
20
12
15
11
40
41
20
24
14
13
23
15
11
11
13
10
25
17
13
18

64.85
64.85
60.82
60.63
60.62
59.36
59.28
58.53
58.27
58.27
57.98
56.39
56.29
56.13
56.11
55.92
55.48
55.30
55.30
54.68
54.44
54.39
54.28
54.25
54.21
54.11
53.83
53.72
53.58
53.54
53.41
53.39
53.30
53.28
53.15
53.14
53.07
52.94



lionelgl
toykie39
cheswa
cassimo
normangel
anlerv
aavik3
ycains
jmvc

joe pike 1
annpim
O5suzy
paulie01
hampshire9
carol004
boffin27
jennl159
swentzel
mickstan13
les herman
sjacobs660
djunew
joelshayne
ronlevjhb
myrss
zippiloo
sopher
jo8an
sternz
lidavies
sweetpea50
wedgewalk
worl23
ingrid joy
brivikm
alhadeff
meryl3000
divoc

taiby

llona M
agolan
danijosh
sukie
karenfr
averaldo73
hazelgrace
gishaj

Lionel Greenstein
Pierre Du Toit
Cherrie Swartz
Igbal Cassim
Norman Gelbart
Anne Visser
Saima

Yvonne Cains
Janet Colebank
lan Katz

Ann Pimstein
Susanne Braatvedt
Paul Marsden
Evelyn Goott
Carol Sifris
Beverley Dworkin
Jeanette Freeman
Sandy Wentzel
Micky Lewis

Les Herman
Sandra Jacobs
Diana Westcott
Joel Harris
Ronnie Levine
Myrna Suttner
Vivenne Mofsowitz
Sharon Sopher
Jo-An Epstein
Zela Stern

Jackie Gien
Janine Masojada
Christine Roos
Ann Worthington
Ingrid Watkin
Marion Brivik
Doreen Harris
Meryl Cohn
Andrea Goldblatt
Sarah Woolf
llona Mervis
Erica Golan
Cynthia Cohen
Susan Kacev
Karen Rothbart
Averil Josephson
Hazel Lasovsky
Gail Joffe

13
11
13
16
13
17
24
24
18
19
17
17
13
11
13
14
18
13
21
20
17
14
32
15
18
17
19
12
14
26
13
10
19
20
43
11
12
26
25
19
19
12
34
25
16
26
27

52.92
52.87
52.71
52.53
52.52
52.50
52.50
52.50
52.50
52.44
52.39
52.33
52.31
52.28
52.25
52.21
52.19
52.02
51.92
51.91
51.86
51.86
51.75
51.71
51.66
51.58
51.54
51.54
51.50
51.27
51.25
51.10
50.94
50.93
50.87
50.87
50.86
50.81
50.78
50.74
50.73
50.71
50.67
50.64
50.60
50.59
50.57



hafizv
jb71634
revano
veedeebee
madamlinda
mistry0626
afletch
ebrahim55
lam42
cleol121
jaxsol
dayzela
merlerose
jozen
jennmarcus
jglami
merlesaxe4
descwh
tkaptitty
benonigirl
paulrome
lucellel
bellakami
ian |
valblum
edam4512
pekkala
deserella
helenkagan
rg22120
tormeyer
lorraineki
schatzi8
nickynu
latager
lynette al
ladidadi
rochelleu
cinsan
adl1944
tengym
shirlgirli
dy4141
derekw_wk
emerald_03
koseff
trazy234

Hafeez Vally
John Barlow
Reva Noche
Julia van der Byl
Linda Bloch

Pam Sack
Anthony Fletcher
Ebrahim Cassim
Joan Fried

Debbi Friedman
Jackie Solovei
Des Kramer
Merle Feldman
Molly Rogoff
Jennifer Marcus
Madeline Joffe
Merle Saxe
Deen Wheeler
Tracy Kaplan
Elaine Rubens
Paul Rome
Lucelle Salomon
Bessie Kamionsky
lan Lowdon

Val Blumenthal
Eda Meltzer
Petro Ann Carson
Denise Sive
Helen Kagan
Ruth Ginsburg
Tor Meyer
Lorraine Kinross
Rose Diack
Nicky Shur
Louise Tager
Lynette Allan
Lauren Boolkin
Rochelle Urisohn
Cynthia Dusheiko
Derek Lurie
Glenda Macleod
Shirley Levy
David

Derek Whiteside
Lynn Whiteside
Sheryl Koseff
Hilary Sacks

23
11
26
12
24
15
13
14
16
22
22
18
10
15
13
13
11
26
25
30
17
17
11
16
34
10
17
12
13
22
16
12
14
10
24
20
34
16
19
22
10
16
11
10
10
17
22

50.53
50.48
50.47
50.40
50.37
50.29
50.22
50.21
50.21
50.08
50.07
50.05
49.91
49.90
49.86
49.79
49.75
49.71
49.66
49.65
49.65
49.55
49.50
49.45
49.42
49.42
49.30
49.28
49.19
49.12
49.01
49.00
48.99
48.96
48.82
48.80
48.79
48.71
48.71
48.68
48.68
48.59
48.51
48.48
48.48
48.47
48.34



fabianbyrn
qual275
richardst
rosy79
fharrison
jillimags
pmenache
karen105
gailhoch
newleaf01
polakow
josmor
tonip3011
nsacho
lougel
jeffjolly
surviver 3
normantg
zeldas2824
sterling5
pren01
chicken07
pamjean
volchanl
nans23
sugar83
joanisr
mandl4
lorrainet5
olemalben
aletheam
linjen
lawlip
Jaxxx
segall23
millhouse5
james 08
bevl3
anne sa
daniapteke
masbury
puglets5
kimliac
irenegold
rubydemi
joykiel0b
cohent

Fabian Byrne
Mark Eisen

Richard Mendelsohn

Ros Phillips
Frances Harrison
Jill Magid
Philippe Menache
Karen Barnes

Gail Hochreiter

Annemarie Waterman

Cindy Polakow
Jocelyn Morris
Toni Ponting
Norma Sacho

Louise Geldenhuys

Jeff Allan

Val N. Taylor
Norman Gibson
Zelda Schwartz
Denise Movson
Pren Naicker
Phyllis Rubin
Pam McTavish
Cynthia Price
Nan Sauer
Sugar Rhodes
Joan Israelite

Mandelle Bernstein

Lorraine Tooch
Miriam Treger
Alethea Miller
Linda Schmulian
Arlette Kahn
Jackie Israel
Margot Segal
Sharon Miller
James Haslam
Bev Leon

Anne Whitehead
Daniella Apteker
Michelle Asbury
Nicky Novick
Kim Liack

Irene Goldstein
Jill Sack

Joy Hossy
Tracey Cohen

22
12
12
27
23
27
18
17
10
12
22
14
12
16
11
23
24
14
13
17
14
22
13
11
19
52
18
20
26
11
22
20
13
10
32
12
21
13
18
13
12
13
11
10
47
10
14

48.34
48.34
48.34
48.26
48.20
48.09
48.08
48.03
48.00
48.00
47.93
47.90
47.85
47.65
47.61
47.58
47.57
47.47
47.44
47.44
47.37
47.01
46.96
46.96
46.89
46.85
46.82
46.62
46.51
46.36
46.33
46.27
46.17
46.12
46.06
46.00
45.75
45.72
45.12
45.00
44.84
44.57
44.46
44.44
44 .39
44.26
44.07



suziewq

jill katz
slipperis
cepl23
eithne1308
cand1234
jenkayel79
jogojive8

Sue Epstein

Jill Katz

Della Yutar
Colleen Patience
Eithne Elk
Hillary Garrun
Jennifer Kaye

Jo Walsh

19
17
19
10
17
17
16
15

43.88
43.03
42.67
42.10
41.89
41.45
41.13
40.09



